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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2721
ANSWERED ON:25.11.2010
NEW RAILWAY LINE IN GUJARAT
Jardosh Smt. Darshana Vikram;Maadam Shri Vikrambhai Arjanbhai;Pathak Shri Harin

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have received any proposal from Government of Gujarat for construction of railway lines from Dhangadhara-Santalpur, Palanpur-Ambaji-Abu Road, Dhanera-Goradu, Nadiad-Dholka and Tharad-Vas- Suigam border and doubling work of Ahmedabad-Mehsana-Jaipur, Rajkot-Veraval, Rajkot-Viramgam, Rajkot-Okha railway lines;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the reaction thereto; and

(c) the time by which the said projects are likely to be started and completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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